TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rising Tide Korlatolt Felelossegu Tarsasag		I11/30/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HUNGARY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rising Tide (CI), Ltd.	
Street Address:	Windward 1, Regatta Office Park	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 897, West Bay Road	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1103	
Entity Type:	exempt corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2273680	CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1705553	CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2508665	WINNING THE FIGHT AGAINST CANCER, EVERYDAY.
Registration Number:	1598966	CELEBRATE LIFE
Registration Number:	1708868	CANCER FIGHTER
Registration Number:	3141019	MOTHER STANDARD
Registration Number:	3448347	OUR JOURNEY OF HOPE
Registration Number:	3498120	CANCERCOMPASS
Registration Number:	3622162	PATIENT EMPOWERMENT MEDICINE
Registration Number:	3634323	CANCER FIGHTERS THRIVE
Registration Number:	3698608	CARE THAT NEVER QUITS
Registration Number:	3698884	CARE THAT NEVER QUITS
Registration Number:	3798764	CANCER FIGHTERS
<u> </u>	-u	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0306

Serial Number:	85077862	CANCER FIGHTERS
Serial Number:	77561296	CANCER FIGHTERS THRIVE
Serial Number:	85115141	
Serial Number:	85166733	PATIENT EMPOWERED CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320072-7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Becky A. Williams

 Signature:
 /baw/

 Date:
 03/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Rising Tide KFT to Rising Tide (CI)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Rising Tide KFT to Rising Tide (CI)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of this 30th day of November, 2010, by Rising Tide Korlátolt Felelösségű Társaság, a Hungarian limited liability company, through its Swiss branch ("Assignor"), to Rising Tide (CI), Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempt corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks and/or service marks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Trademarks") and the registrations and registration applications therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 30, 2010, whereby Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, each of the Assignors agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of the Assignors' rights in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have executed this instrument.

Dated as of: November 30, 2010

RISING TIDE KORLÁTOLT FELELŐSSÉGŰ TÁRSASÁG, a Hungarian limited liability company

Name: <u>Shawa Shedilla</u>

Title CED and Branch Harrages

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0308

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	U.S. Reg. No./ Serial No.
Cancer Treatment Centers of America	2273680
Cancer Treatment Centers of America and Design	1705553
Winning The Fight Against Cancer, Everyday	2508665
Celebrate Life	1598966
Cancer Fighter and Design	1708868
Mother Standard	3141019
Our Journey of Hope	3448347
CancerCompass	3498120
Patient Empowerment Medicine	3622162
Cancer Fighters Thrive and Design	3634323
Care That Never Quits	3698608
Care That Never Quits and Design	3698884
Cancer Fighters	3798764
Cancer Fighters and Design	85077862
Cancer Fighters Thrive and Design	77561296
Tree-Boy-Dog and Design	85115141
Patient Empowered Care and Design	85166733

60852506_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 03/04/2011